
Draft Bermuda Plan 2018 Public Consultation 

Date Venue Location Time 

December 

Monday 3rd December, 2018 DLBE, 58 Court Street, 5th Floor City of Hamilton 10am – 3pm 

Friday 7th December, 2018 World Heritage Centre Town of St George 5pm – 7pm 

Thursday 13th December, 2018 Washington Mall City of Hamilton 11am – 3pm 

Saturday 15th December, 2018 Clocktower Mall Royal Naval Dockyard 10am – 3pm 

January 

Wednesday 16th January, 2019 Washington Mall City of Hamilton 11am – 2pm 

Saturday 26th January, 2019 Farmer’s Market Botanical Gardens 8.30am – 1pm 

February 

Saturday 9th February 2019 Farmer’s Market Botanical Gardens 8.30am – 1pm 

Thursday 21st February, 2019 Washington Mall City of Hamilton 11am – 2pm 

Saturday 23rd February, 2019 Farmer’s Market  Botanical Gardens 8.30am – 1pm 

March 

Saturday 2nd March, 2019 Farmer’s Market Botanical Gardens 8.30am – 1pm 

Monday 4th March, 2019 Washington Mall City of Hamilton 11am – 2pm 

Saturday 9th March 2019 Washington Mall City of Hamilton 10am – 2pm 

* Please note that you can visit the Department of Planning during normal office hours to discuss the Draft Plan, or to submit an 
objection/representation using one of our computers.  


